

Comment ID	Date	Comment #	Name	Email	Phone	Style	Index #	Classification	Vote	Affiliation	Category	Page	Subclause	Line	Comment	File	Must be Satisfied	Proposed Change	Disposition Status	Disposition Detail
337461	15-Sep-2024 23:15:26 UTC-12	R1-17	Thomas, Angela			RAC Coordination	8		N/a		Editorial	82	E.1	14	[page/line per P802/D2.1] The sentence: The responsibility for defining the procedures is discharged by the IEEE Registration Authority Committee, which is chartered by the IEEE Standards Association Board of Governors. should be aligned with a similar, but more accurate, sentence in 8.2.2. The responsibility for defining the procedures is discharged by the IEEE Registration Authority Committee, which is a standing committee of the IEEE Standards Association Board of Governors.		Yes	Change the indicated sentence to: The responsibility for defining the procedures is discharged by the IEEE Registration Authority Committee, which is a standing committee of the IEEE Standards Association Board of Governors.	ACCEPTED	
337460	15-Sep-2024 23:15:26 UTC-12	R1-16	Thomas, Angela			RAC Coordination	7		N/a		Technical	51	8.5	15	[page/line per P802/D2.1] Based on review of the Standardized Group MAC Address registry, the RAC proposes a revision of text that it proposed (and was accepted) in the prior ballot round. The change would remove the implication that Standardized Group MAC Address assignments will be available in the future.		Yes	Change "In other cases, a group address may be assigned by the IEEE RA for use in a standard. The administration of such standardized group MAC addresses, including the procedure for application, is described by the IEEE RA," to "In some cases, a group address has been assigned by the IEEE RA for use in a standard. The administration of such standardized group MAC addresses is described by the IEEE RA(footnote 21)."	ACCEPTED	
337459	15-Sep-2024 23:15:26 UTC-12	R1-15	Thomas, Angela			RAC Coordination	6		N/a		Editorial	51	8.5	5	[page/line per P802/D2.1] 8.5 does not appear in the PDF bookmarks.		No	Add a PDF bookmark for 8.5.	ACCEPTED	
337458	15-Sep-2024 23:15:26 UTC-12	R1-14	Thomas, Angela			RAC Coordination	5		N/a		Editorial	51	8.5	6	[page/line per P802/D2.1] Per the resolution of comment i47, the ballot group was informed that the opening sentence was to be "Subclause 8.2 describes universal individual addresses assigned in blocks by the IEEE RA." This was implemented as "Universal individual MAC addresses assigned in blocks by the IEEE RA is described in 8.2." This is a confusing sentence, with grammatical misalignment.		Yes	Change first sentence of 8.5 to "The IEEE RA's block assignment of universal individual MAC addresses is described in 8.2."	REVISED	Change first sentence of 8.5 to "The IEEE RA's assignment of blocks of universal individual MAC addresses is described in 8.2."
337457	15-Sep-2024 23:15:26 UTC-12	R1-13	Thomas, Angela			RAC Coordination	4		N/a		Editorial	43	8.2.2	18	[page/line per P802/D2.1] Stray comma.		No	Change "Figure 8," to "Figure 8".	ACCEPTED	
337456	15-Sep-2024 23:15:26 UTC-12	R1-12	Thomas, Angela			RAC Coordination	3		N/a		Editorial	42	8.2.2	4	[page/line per P802/D2.1] In implementing the resolution of comment i54 against D2.0, a typo was introduced. The text in D2.1 reads: The responsibility for defining the procedures is discharged by the IEEE Registration Authority Committee, which is as standing committee of the IEEE Standards Association Board of Governors. The word "as" should be changed to "a"; i.e., the sentence should read: The responsibility for defining the procedures is discharged by the IEEE Registration Authority Committee, which is a standing committee of the IEEE Standards Association Board of Governors.		Yes	Change "as" to "a" in the indicated sentence.	ACCEPTED	
337455	15-Sep-2024 23:15:26 UTC-12	R1-11	Thomas, Angela			RAC Coordination	2		N/a		Editorial	51	8.5	31	[page/line per P802/D2.1] Editorial duplication: "a list of a list of".		No	Change "a list of a list of" to "list of".	ACCEPTED	
337454	15-Sep-2024 23:15:26 UTC-12	R1-10	Thomas, Angela			RAC Coordination	1		N/a		Editorial	51	8.5	15	[page/line per P802/D2.1] The text "from an OUI that has been assigned by the IEEE 802.1 Working Group" is inaccurate. Though the group MAC addresses are specified by 802.1, the OUI is "assigned to" 802.1.		Yes	Change to read "... an OUI that has been assigned to the IEEE 802.1 Working Group."	ACCEPTED	
337360	11-Sep-2024 06:03:44 UTC-12	R1-1	Breitkreutz, Travis			Ballot	1	General Interest	Approve	Caterpillar Inc.	Editorial	43	8.2.2	5	Statement reads "which is as standing committee".		No	Change "as" to "a".	ACCEPTED	